No. 47879 (ST. LUCIA)



ELEVENTH SUPPLEMENT TO

The London Gazette

of Friday, 15th June 1979

Published by Authority

Registered as a Newspaper

SATURDAY, 16TH JUNE 1979

CENTRAL CHANCERY OF THE ORDERS OF KNIGHTHOOD ST. JAMES'S PALACE, LONDON S.W.I

16th June 1979

The QUEEN has been graciously pleased, on the occasion of the Celebration of Her Majesty's Birthday, and on the advice of Her Majesty's Saint Lucia Ministers, to signify her intention of conferring the Honour of Knighthood upon the undermentioned:

Knight Bachelor

Keith Lyndell GORDON, C.M.G., Chairman of the Public Service Board of Appeal.

CENTRAL CHANCERY OF THE ORDERS OF KNIGHTHOOD ST. JAMES'S PALACE, LONDON S.W.I

16th June 1979

The Queen has been graciously pleased, on the occasion of the Celebration of Her Majesty's Birthday, and on the advice of Her Majesty's Saint Lucia Ministers, to give orders for the following appointment to the Most Distinguished Order of Saint Michael and Saint George:

C.M.G.

To be an Ordinary Member of the Third Class, or Companion, of the said Most Distinguished Order:

Claudius Cornelius THOMAS, High Commissioner for Saint Lucia and Commissioner for the Eastern Caribbean Commission in London.

CENTRAL CHANCERY OF THE ORDERS OF KNIGHTHOOD

ST. JAMES'S PALACE, LONDON S.W.I

16th June 1979

The Queen has been graciously pleased, on the occasion of the Celebration of Her Majesty's Birthday, and on the advice of Her Majesty's Saint Lucia Ministers, to give order for the following appointments to the Most Excellent Order of the British Empire:

Order of the British Empire (Civil Division)

O.B.E.

To be an Ordinary Officer of the Civil Division of the said Most Excellent Order:

Julian Robert HUNTE. For services to the community and his contribution in the realm of cricket.

M.B.E.

To be Ordinary Members of the Civil Division of the said Most Excellent Order:

Miss Denise DENIS, J.P. For services to the community and education.

Robert Joseph DEVAUX. For his contribution towards preserving the heritage of Saint Lucians.

Carlos MYNNS, C.P.M., Superintendent (Director of Music), Royal Saint Lucia Police Force.